PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Barnes Group Inc.	12/08/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Michigan Spring & Stamping of Muskegon, LLC
Street Address:	2700 Wickham Drive
City:	Muskegon
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49441

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6604736

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)981-3300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: kknezek@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: Sidley Austin LLP
Address Line 1: 717 North Harwood

Address Line 2: Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39415-10020

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen L. Knezek

Total Attachments: 2

source=10020assignment#page1.tif source=10020assignment#page2.tif

\$40,00

PATENT REEL: 021976 FRAME: 0479

EXHIBIT B

BARNES GROUP INC. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Barnes Group Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with an address of 123 Main Street, Bristol, Connecticut 06011 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 6,604,736 and European Patent No. EP1335146, and the inventions described and claimed therein (hereinafter "said Patents");

WHEREAS, Michigan Spring & Stamping of Muskegon, LLC, a limited liability corporation of Michigan, with an address of 2700 Wickham Drive, Muskegon, Michigan 49441(hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, assign, convey and grant to Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Patents and any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, with the inventions described and claimed therein, for the full term or terms which the claims are or may be granted, including the subject matter of any and all claims which have been or may be obtained in said Patents, the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in Assignee's own name to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty as fully and entirely as Assignor could have done if the foreign application had been filed in the names of the Assignor, and the entire interest in any Letters Patent which may be granted on any such application in such foreign countries, and the right to make claim for and obtain all damages by reason of infringement of said Patents, including past infringement prior to Assignee's acquisition of these rights, together with the right to sue for, in Assignee's own name, and collect damages for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

Assignor authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patents which may issue on said invention included in the subject

REEL: 021976 FRAME: 0480

EXHIBIT B

matter of said Patents to Assignee, its successor and assigns, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Patents to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the Assignee has the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and Assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has herein caused these presents to be executed by a duly authorized corporate officer.

Name:

STATE OF : fly / iction to

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ______

-2-

REEL: 021976 FRAME: 0481

RECORDED: 12/15/2008